HOUSE RESEARCH

- Bill Summary -

File Number: H.F. 1592 **Date:** March 2, 2017

Version: As introduced

Authors: Hoppe and others

Subject: Tax exemptions for a Major League Soccer stadium

Analyst: Pat Dalton

Steve Hinze

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd/.

Overview

Provides a sales tax construction exemption and a permanent property tax exemption for a Major League Soccer stadium located in the city of St. Paul.

Section

Building materials; Major League Soccer stadium. Provides a sales tax exemption for building materials and supplies and equipment incorporated into a Major League Soccer stadium and related infrastructure. This is an upfront exemption that includes items purchased by a contractor, subcontractor, and builder, as well as the owner. The exemption expires one year after the first Major League Soccer game is played in the stadium.

Effective beginning with purchases made the day after final enactment.

Soccer stadium property tax exemption; special assessment. Exempts the stadium and related facilities used for the primary purpose of providing a Major League Soccer stadium from state and local property taxes. The property remains subject to special assessments. The exemption applies to property subject to a lease or use agreement between the city and a private party as long as the use is related to operation of the stadium and related parking facilities. The exemption does not apply to property under a lease or use agreement for residential, business, or commercial development unrelated to the operation of the stadium.

Effective upon compliance with the city of St. Paul with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021.